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Race 1 Join Racing TV Now Novices' Hurdle (GBB Race) 2m

UK: 12:30 pm

Prize $14,712. 1st $8,146. 2nd $3,752. 3rd $1,875. 4th $939.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Lebowski (IRE)

2. Bouncing Bobby (IRE)
3. Chinese Spirit (IRE)

6. Fame Valley (IRE)

1. Livelifetothemax (IRE)

8. Sauce Of Life (IRE)

9. Scalloway Bay (IRE)

10. Sorbonne (GB)

11. The Great Houdini

(IRE)
12. Tiger Jet (IRE)
13. Memors (IRE)

14. Wee Jam Town (GB)

Jockey

Richard Patrick
Callum Bewley
Jamie Hamilton

C O'Farrell

Ryan Mania

B S Hughes

Danny McMenamin
Craig Nichol

Sean Quinlan

Henry Brooke
Bruce Lynn (a5)
S Mulqueen

Trainer

M Scudamore
M Todhunter
Miss L A Perratt

[ A Duncan

R M Smith

N G Richards
N W Alexander
F P Murtagh
Miss P Robson

B Ellison
N W Alexander
M A Barnes

Last 10
11553252
x708623s4s
x345250641

45530s5
2454
3251s1

X9
x06578056s
x859s5

x2s454
Xs72
X7Xs6

Career
5:1-2-1
16:0-2-2
65:5-8-7

4.0-0-1
2:0-0-0
3:2-1-0
1:0-0-0
18:1-3-0
3:0-0-0

4.0-1-0
2:0-1-0
3:0-0-0

Race 1 Join Racing TV Now Novices' Hurdle (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$12,179
$4,648
$54,292

$1,235
$923
$18,379
$0
$9,977
$0

§3453
$1,725
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm

W%
20%
0%
8%

0%
0%
67%
0%
6%
0%

0%
0%
0%

QLD: 10:30 pm
NT: 10:00 pm
SA: 11:00 pm
WA: 8:30 pm

P% Bar Wgt

80% 0 161
25% 154
31% 154
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

25% 0 154
0% 0 154
100% 0 154
0% 154
22% 154
0% 154
25% 154
50% 147
0% 147
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LEBOWSKI

6 year old b unknown

Sire Aizavoski Dam Castle Supreme
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mark Dunphy

Colours Black, orange star, black sleeves, orange stars, black cap, orange star

Race Details Track  Jockey
10f13 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cldnvh Soft R Patrick
1of11 FFOS Sun7Nov2l 1m 7f 182y CLANVH Soft R Patrick
50f6 HUNT Wed 17Mar21 1m 7f 171y CLSNHF Soft B Powell
30f8 CHEP Fri5Feb2l  2m CL5NHF Heavy R Johnso
20f8 HUNT Tue22Dec20 1m 7f171y CL5SNHF Soft B Poste

' [ BOUNCING BOBBY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Raven's Pass Dam Silicon Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J W Hazeldean

Colours Red, royal blue stars, royal blue sleeves, red diamonds, white cap

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $12,179
W&P% 20-80

Trainer M Scudamore
Jockey Richard Patrick 161.0kg
Win Range 3184m - 3219m

Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-|(t))7 0 $1.73 Lebowski 11-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
10]%)2 0 5/2 Lebowski 10-12 st-Ibs 6.00L 3:54.75
st-Ibs
11-|(t))2 17/2 Washington 11-09 st-bs 11.00L 4:19.5
st-Ibs
n 11-|(t))3 11/10 Super Six 11-00 st-lbs 9.50L 4:32.9
st-Ibs
11-00 0  12/1 Silent Revolution 11-00 st-Ibs L 3:56.4
st-lbs
Trainer M Todhunter Barrier
Jockey Callum Bewley 154.0kg Prizemoney $4,648
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 16:0-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl4nvh Soft C Bewley 11—|(l))0 Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
70f15 CARL Mon 8Nov21l 2m 1f 33y CLAMdH Soft C Bewley 11—|(l))4 100/1 Nurse Susan 10-11 st-lbs L 4:27.56
st-lbs
110f14 AYR  Thu70ct21  1m 5f 26y CL6Hcp Soft G Lee 08]%)2 5 22/13%?62:1Night In Milan 09-03 st-lbs 27.25L
st-lbs UL
80of9  HAMI Fri27Aug2l 1m 4f CL6Hcp Good A Mullen 08]%)1 6/1 De Mazzaro 08-11 st-lbs 10.75L 2:38.02
st-lbs
60f10 CATT  Tue3Aug2l 1m 4f CL6Hcp Good  CRodriguez 09—|(l))4 10/3 Eye Knee 09-06 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:39.92
st-lbs
/ 0 n Trainer Miss L A Perratt Barrier
L.\ CHIN ESE SPIRIT Jockey Jamie Hamilton 154.0kg Prizemoney $54,292
7year old grunknown Win Range 1566m - 1811m W&P% 8-31
Sire Clodovil Dam In The Ribbons
Breeder Unknown C.q 1.2, N N1
Owners Mr Sandy Jarvie & Miss L Perratt :a ree(; (? 56508 / 22 Nclltg;gél 43 2 :stﬂUzi.Bz.OzOzO ﬁnd Up _51'00100
Colours Purple, yellow sleeves, red and yellow striped cap irim L:0-U- 000 5U.2-6- Oft 28.0-2- eavy 5:1-0-
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 24:2-1-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cldnvh Soft J Hamilton 11-00 Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L

%zof 12 MUSS Mon 110ct21 1m 1f CL5Hcp Soft G Lee ggl(l)); 4 15/2 Clay Regazzoni 09-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:58.37
40f10 AYR  Thu70ct2l  1m CL6Hcp Soft G Lee ggul)i 2 17/2 Temper Trap 09-07 st-lbs 2.25L 1:45.36
50f9 HAMI  Mon 20Sep21 1m 0f 68y CL6Hcp Soft G Lee ggl(l)); 8  15/2 Hildenley 09-07 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:50.41
20f13 MUSS Sat 11Sep21 1m CL6Hcp Soft G Lee (E%:(Eé 14 12/1 Clotherholme 09-01 st-lbs 0.20L 1:43.61
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K3 FAME VALLEY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Miss Island

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Stephen Sinclair

Colours Red, royal blue seams, chevrons on sleeves, red cap, white star

Trainer | A Duncan Barrier 0

Jockey C O'Farrell 154.0kg Prizemoney $1,235

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f13 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl4nvh Soft C Offarrell 11-|(t))0 0 Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
50f9 AYR  Mon 250ct21 2m CL4NVH Good  CO'farrell 10]%)2 14/13(35§r;t|eman De Mai 10-12 st-lbs 3.50L
st-lbs 53.
30f11 WEXF Sat20Mar21 2m 4f CLNHF Soft M J W Kenny 12-|(t))2 10/1 High Stakes 12-02 st-Ibs L 5:17.8
st-lbs
10 of 15 PUNC Mon 15Mar21 2m 1f 150y CLNHF Heavy M B O'neill 12-|(t))2 11/2 Wall Of Fame 12-02 st-lbs 17.75L 4:57.5
st-lbs
50f10 STOW Sun5Mayl9 3m CLMd Good M LJMurphy 11]%)1 5/1 Geraldo 11-11 st-lbs 23.25L
st-lbs
LIVELIFETOTHEMAX Trainer R M Smith Barrier 0
Jockey Ryan Mania 154.0kg Prizemoney $923
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Leading Light Dam Maxford Lass
Breeder Unknown (). (1. 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Miss P A Carnaby & Mr P Carnaby :a ree(; g 8 8 0 éZ IVcIItIZI.sO3(.)001 0 ;stﬁUOROZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UPO%OOOOO
Colours Black, red stars, hooped sleeves and star on cap S 00¢ £.0-U- oft B eavy B
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f13 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl4nvh Soft R Mania 11—|%0 0 Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

40f9 AYR  Mon 250ct21 2m CL4NVH Good R P Mclernon 10]%)1 16/1365§rgtleman De Mai 10-12 st-Ibs 3.50L
st-lbs 5.

40of5 PERT  Fri23Apr2l  2m Of 47y CLANHF Good R Mania 10]%9 16/1 Imperial Storm 11-00 st-Ibs 11.25L 3:49.08
st-lbs

f @ Trainer N G Richards Barrier 0

i n SAUCE OF I'IFE Jockey B S Hughes 154.0kg Prizemoney $18,379

6 year old b unknown
Sire Califet Dam Salsaparilla
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 3131m - 3333m W&P% 67-100

Owners Mrs Ic Sellars & Major & Mrs P Arkwrig :a ree(; g :(2)_(1)_0 22 I\lcllt|11.sl4(:)2i)1—1 ;stﬂU2p.13:12—01 0 ﬁnd Up&)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Royal blue, yellow epaulets, yellow and royal blue halved sleeves, yellow " Y-UY" ?0 i oft 2:1-2- eavy UL-U-
cap Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f13 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl4nvh Soft B S Hughes 11—|(l))0 0 Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-los
20f4 WETH Sat13Nov21 2m CL2H Soft B S Hughes 10—&)2 0  8/11 Lakota Warrior 10-12 st-lbs 2.75L 4:03.47
st-los
l1of5 MARK Sun4Apr2l  2m 0f 125y CL5SNHF Good B S Hughes 11—|(l))6 0 6/5 Sauce Of Life 11-06 st-lbs L 3:56.2
st-los
10f10 MUSS Mon 21Dec20 1m 7f 124y CLANHF Soft B S Hughes 11—|(l))0 0 4/1 Sauce Of Life 11-00 st-lbs 4.00L 3:52.1
st-los
n SCAI.I.OWAY BAY Trainer N W Alexander Barrier
Jockey Danny McMenamin 154.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old br unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire And Beyond Dam Gretton
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners J Matterson & J Douglas Miller Ea ree(; 01 8 8 0 12 I\Iclltl(;ISOZ(.)OOO 0 IStﬂulp_Olgg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Emerald green, grey seams, emerald green sleeves and cap irm U:0-0- G?o YT Soft 10-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl4nvh Soft

D Mcmenamin 11-00
12
90f10 CARL Sun310ct2l 2m 1f 33y CL5SNHF Soft B Lynn

Wgt Br. Winner

Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

11-00 33/1 Basford 10-13 st-Ibs L 4:29.45
st-Ibs
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@ Trainer F P Murtagh Barrier
,@ @ SORBONN E Jockey Craig Nichol 154.0kg Prizemoney $9,977
> year old ch unknown Win Range 1408m W&P% 6-22
Sire Cityscape Dam Sorcellerie
Breeder Unknown 1.2, L. 1. ).
e M Pt &S Warag Greer 6130 12MIS 9000 1t Up 3010 20d Uy 3000
Colours White, yellow sleeves, royal blue stars, yellow cap, royal blue star irm 9:0-0- ?0 AT Oft 5:1-2- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl4nvh Soft C Nichol 11-|(t))0 Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
10 of 11 SEDG  Thu 11Nov21 2m 0Of 178y CLANVH Good  C Nichol 10]%)2 200/1 A Different Kind 10-12 st-lbs L 4:04.25
st-Ibs
60f8 CARL Thu 140ct2l 2m 1f 33y CLANVH Good  CO'farrell 10]%)2 100/1 Malpas 10-12 st-lbs 26.00L 4:13.4
st-Ibs
50f13 YARM Tue 24Aug2l 7f CL6Hcp Good  SW Kelly 09-|(t))7 1 10/1 Almadrina 09-03 st-lbs 2.25L 1:23.29
st-Ibs
70f14 RIPO  Mon9Aug2l 1m CL6Hcp Soft B Harris 09-|(t))4 10 11/11\,};/%2 The Wifi Code 08-12 st-Ibs 7.75L
st-Ibs 40.
() Trainer Miss P Robson Barrier
THE GREAT HOUDINI Jockey Sean Quinlan 154.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Getaway Dam Rosangla
Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0-()-
rerssto ubiono sy ter iy mos
Colours Emerald green and white (quartered), black sleeves, white cap irm U:U-U- 00d U-U-U- oft £.0-U- eavy L.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl4nvh Soft S Quinlan 11—|%0 Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
80f10 CARL Sun310ct2l 2m 4f CL4NVH Soft S Quinlan 10#)2 10/1 Gredin 10-12 st-Ibs L 5:22.91
st-lbs
90f13 PERT  Wed 21Apr21 2m 4f 35y CL4MdH Soft H Brooke 11—|%4 28/1 Jetaway Joey 11-04 st-Ibs 29.25L 4:59.43
st-lbs
50f9 TATT  Sun6Dec20 3m CLMd Heavy M LJ Murphy 11#}1 Gold Cup Bailly 11-11 st-lbs 19.50L 5:48.
st-lbs
v . Trainer B Ellison Barrier
AIF\‘ 12 TIGER JET Jockey Henry Brooke 154.0kg Prizemoney $3,453
5 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Jet Away Dam Just A Moment
Breeder Unknovyn . Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mrs Claire Ellison Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, yellow braces, chevrons on sleeves, striped cap irm :0-0- ?0 A oft L.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cldnvh Soft H Brooke 11-|(l))0 Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
20f9 SEDG Thu 11Nov21 2m 3f 188y CL4AMdH Good B S Hughes 11-|(l))4 11/2 Bold Endeavour 11-04 st-lbs 5.50L 4:53.02
st-Ibs
40f14 GREN Sun30May21 3m CLMd M J J Walsh 12-|(l))2 Secret Scripture 11-11 st-lbs 11.00L
st-Ibs
50f11 LISR  Sat1May2l 3m CLMd Soft M J J Walsh 12-|(l))2 Whelans Bridge 12-02 st-Ibs 15.75L 0:00.
st-Ibs
40f15 CORK Sat10Apr21 3mCL Good P Rogan 11-”1)1 Ingenious Stroke 12-02 st-Ibs 20.75L
st-Ibs
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. ] MEMORS

6 year old b unknown

Sire Shirocco Dam Mtpockets

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss A Harper

Colours Pink, white and pink striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl4nvh Soft
12
70f8 AYR  Tue4May2l 2m CL5NHF Soft
20f6  MUSS Fri26Mar2l  2m 0f 85y CLANHF Soft

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pether's Moon Dam Rose Of Milan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Gordon Adamson

Colours Orange, royal blue cross belts
Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl4nvh Soft
12
70f7 HEXH Fri5Nov2l  2m Of 48y CLANVH Soft
UPLof 8 CARL  Thu 140ct21 2m 1f 33y CLANVH Good
60of6 PERT  Sat14Aug2l 2m Of 47y CLANHF Good

Trainer N W Alexander Barrier

Jockey Bruce Lynn 147.0kg Prizemoney $1,725

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Lynn 10-|(t))7 Lebowski 11-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
G Cockburn 10-|(t))7 16/1 Soft Risk 11-00 st-lbs L 4:01.31
st-Ibs
G Cockburn 11-|(t))0 0 9/1 Bella Bluesky 11-00 st-Ibs 12.00L 3:58.81
st-lbs
Trainer M A Barnes Barrier
Jockey S Mulqueen 147.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Mulqueen 10—|g7 Lebowski 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
S Mulqueen 10#)2 300/1 Aazza 10-12 st-lbs L 4:23.53
st-lbs
S Mulqueen 10—|g4 250/1 Malpas 10-12 st-lbs L 4:13.4
st-lbs
C Bewley 10—|g4 22/1 Enki Flacke 10-11 st-Ibs L 3:59.84
st-lbs
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Race 2 Visit racingtv.com Handicap Chase 2m 4f 110y UK: 1:05 pm

Prize $12,052. 1st $5,192. 2nd $2,393. 3rd $1,197. 4th $654. 5th $654. 6th $654. 7th $654. 8th $654. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:05 am

For: 4YO plus. QLD: 11:05 pm

NT: 10:35 pm

SA: 11:35 pm

WA: 9:05 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

3. Artic Mann (GB) C O'Farrell N W Alexander x554sx313s 11:1-0-2 $7.185 9% 27% 165

SCRATCHED

5. Just Don't Know (IRE)  Callum Bewley Paul Robson xs55551xxs SRl=Tl=1 $0 11% 33% 163

6. Ardera Cross (IRE) Sam Coltherd W Young Jnr 4353344465 73:13-6-11  $199,163 18% 41% 0 158

7. Blakerigg (IRE) Sean Quinlan N G Richards X358xxs252 18:2-4-2 $38,193 11% 44% 157

8.Don't Need To Know  William Shanahan R M Smith x0s26434x3 19:0-2-3 $6,587 0% 26% 156
(IRE) (@7)

9. Melanamix (IRE) Ryan Mania R M Smith 36544x4312 11:1-1-1 $1035 9% 27% 0 156

SCRATCHED

11. Destiny Is All (IRE) D R Fox Miss Lucinda V Russell  2535s35658s 8:0-0-2 $772. 0% 25% 0 152

12. Eagle De Guye (FR) Craig Nichol R Dobbin xs37379s6 6:0-0-2 $2275 0% 33% 150

13. Rapid Raider (IRE) S Mulqueen Miss Lucinda V Russell  114s77500s 11:2-0-0 $5651 18% 18% 0 147

14. Saltmarket (GB) Danny McMenamin  Miss L A Perratt xx95x93xsx 13:0-0-2 $2078 0% 15% 140

Race 2 Visit racingtv.com Handicap Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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EJ ARTIC MANN

7 year old b unknown

Sire Sulamani Dam Line Artic

Breeder Unknown

Owners Alexander, Baxter & Jardine-paterson
Colours Dark blue, red stripe, chevrons on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track

UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y Cl5hcpch Soft

%Oof 6 KELS  Sat6Nov2l  2m 7f 96y CLANvHcpChNHF Soft

40f13 PERT  Thu 22Apr21 3m 2f 127y CL3HcpH Good

UPLof KELS  Fri19Feb21  2m 6f 151y CL4HcpH Soft

%101‘ 11 MUSS  Fri22Jan21  2m 3f 171y CL4HcpH Soft
I JusT DON'T KNOW

8 year old b unknown

Sire Kalanisi Dam Desperado Queen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Border Caravans Ltd

Jockey
C O'farre

C O'farre
B Lynn
B Lynn
B Lynn

Colours Black, white diamond, diabolo on sleeves and diamond on cap

Race Details Track

UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y Cl5hcpch Soft

%Oof 13 CARL Sat3Apr21  2m4f 198y CL5NvHcpCh  Soft

50f12 AYR  Mon 1Mar21 2m 4f 100y CL4MdH Soft

50f8 CARL Mon 22Feb21 2m 3f 61y CLANVH Soft

1of8 FRIA  Sat14Mar20 3m CLMd Soft
K3 ARDERA CROSS

10 year old ch unknown

Sire Shantou Dam Fair Maid Marion

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W G Young

Colours Pale blue, red sleeves, black and red check cap

Race Details Track
40f10 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y ClShcpch Soft
30f7 AYR  Mon 22Nov21 2m 0f 110y CL4HcpCh Soft
50f14 AYR  Tue 16Nov21 2m 3f 110y CL5HcpH Soft
30f7 PERT  Wed 22Sep21 2m CL4HcpCh Soft
30f9 CART Sat28Aug2l 2m 5f 34y CL5HcpCh Good

Trainer N W Alexander Barrier

Jockey C O'Farrell 165.0kg Prizemoney $7,185

Win Range 4564m W&P% 9-27

Career 11:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Il 11-11 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

Il 11-00 3/1 Breaking The Ice 10-07 st-lbs 5.00L
st-Ibs 6:36.19
10-05 18/1 Seven Eye Bridge 10-10 st-Ibs 28.00L
st-Ibs 6:34.06
11-|(t))9 9/4 Ryedale Racer 11-09 st-lbs L 6:15.4
st-Ibs
11-|(t))2 7/4 Quest For Life 11-10 st-Ibs 8.00L 5:14.7
st-lbs

Barrier
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 11-33

Trainer Paul Robson
Jockey Callum Bewley 163.0kg
Win Range 4828m

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Bewley 11—|(l))9 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Bewley 11—&)2 8/1 Tico Times 11-02 st-Ibs 7.50L 5:33.95
st-lbs
C Bewley 11—|(l))4 50/1 Ahoy Senor 11-04 st-lbs 23.50L 5:28.77
st-lbs
C Bewley 11—|(l))3 125/1 Theme Tune 11-09 st-Ibs 19.25L 5:11.4
st-lbs
M N Orpwood 12—|(l))0 evens Just Don't Know 12-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 7:23.
st-lbs
Trainer W Young Jnr Barrier 0
Jockey Sam Coltherd 158.0kg Prizemoney $199,163
Win Range 3219m - 4325m W&P% 18-41

Career 73:13-6-11 12 Mths 19:3-0-4 1stUp 8:1-0-2  2nd Up 7:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:1-4-5  Soft 32:7-1-6 Heavy 12:5-1-0
Jockey 29:6-0-5  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:4-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S Coltherd 11-|(l))4 0 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

S Quinlan 10-|(l))4 0 2/1 Dr Sanderson 11-04 st-Ibs 3.75L 3:56.69
st-Ibs

C Nichol 11-00 18/1 Be The Difference 10-11 st-lbs 15.25L
st-Ibs 4:424

S Coltherd 11-|(l))0 11/2 Sword Of Fate 11-06 st-lbs 7.50L 3:58.4
st-Ibs

S Coltherd 11-”1)2 11/1 Tokaramore 10-13 st-Ibs 14.50L 5:13.62
st-Ibs
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BLAKERIGG

10 year old b unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Azalea

Breeder Unknown

Owners David & Nicky Robinson

Colours Red, black and white striped sleeves, red cap, black diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y Cl5hcpch Soft
10

30f6 CARL Mon 8Nov2l 2m 4f CL4HcpCh Soft
80f9 HEXH Satbjun2l  3m Of 41y CL4HcpCh Good
UPLof 6 PERT  Thu 13May21 2m 7f 180y CL4HcpCh Soft
UPLof 9 NEWC Sat 20Mar2l 2m 4f CL4HcpCh Soft

1
EJ DON'T NEED TO KNOW

7 year old b unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam Phardester
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Orr

Colours Grey, dark blue and grey hooped sleeves, dark blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y ClShcpch Soft
%8 of 11 SEDG  Thu 4Nov21 2m 3f 65y CL5HcpCh Soft
20f9 NEWC Sat20Mar2l 2m 4f CL4HcpCh Soft
60f10 CARL Thu 11Mar2l 2m 4f CL4HcpCh Heavy
40f11 CATT  Fri5Feb2l  2m 3f 51y CL5HcpCh Heavy

£ El MELANAMIX

6 year old gr unknown

Sire Carlotamix Dam Melanjo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Six In The Mix

Colours Royal blue, yellow chevrons, dark blue sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
30f10 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y ClShcpch Soft
6of7 AYR  Mon 250ct2l 2m 3f 110y CL5NvHcpH — Good
40of17 AYR  Tue4May2l 2m 4f 100y CL5HcpH Soft
40of7  HEXH Thu18Mar21 2m 0f 48y CL4HcpH Soft
ZLlJZPL of AYR  Mon 1Mar21l 3m 0f 70y CL4HcpH Soft

Trainer N G Richards
Jockey Sean Quinlan 157.0kg
Win Range 4124m - 4710m

Barrier
Prizemoney $38,193
We&P% 11-44

Career 18:2-4-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 10:1-3-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 9:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Quinlan 11-|(t))3 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Quinlan 10-|(t))6 0 20/1 Well Above Par 11-02 st-Ibs 15.25L 5:13.
st-Ibs
S Quinlan 11-03 16/1 Szpeak Of The Devil 11-05 st-Ibs 32.00L
st-Ibs 6:28.3
S Quinlan 10]%)1 18/1 Uptown Harry 11-04 st-lbs L 6:39.2
st-Ibs
B S Hughes  11-09 11/2 Road Warrior 11-12 st-lbs L 5:24.12
st-Ibs
Trainer R M Smith Barrier
Jockey William Shanahan 156.0kg Prizemoney $6,587
Win Range - W&P% 0-26
Career 19:0-2-3 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 6:0-0-1
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Shanahan 11—|%2 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Mania 11#)1 12/1 Cilluirid 11-10 st-lbs L 5:00.29
st-lbs
D R Fox 10]%)1 0 4/1 Road Warrior 11-12 st-lbs 0.50L 5:24.12
st-lbs
W Shanahan 10]%)0 13/2 Central Flame 10-11 st-Ibs 19.00L 5:28.5
st-lbs
R Mania 11-07 13/2 Newberry New 10-08 st-lbs 16.50L 5:18.65
st-lbs
Trainer R M Smith Barrier 0
Jockey Ryan Mania 156.0kg Prizemoney $1,035
Win Range 4828m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R Mania 11-02 0 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L

R Mania ftllll)g 16/5 Steinkraus 11-12 st-bs 27.00L 4:39.9

S Quinlan ftll(l))g 25/1 Getthepot 11-03 st-lbs 10.75L 5:02.08

W Shanahan ftll(l))z 11/1 Red Reminder 11-07 st-lbs 11.25L 4:23.84
R P Mclernon il:(l);é 25/1 Doyen Breed 11-12 st-lbs L 6:46.35
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€ EEY DESTINY IS ALL

7 year old b unknown

Sire Prince Flori Dam Hearts Delight
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John R Adam

Colours Royal blue, white cross belts, royal blue and yellow chevrons on sleeves

Race Details Track
20f10 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y ClShcpch Soft
30f10 UTTO Thu 16Jul20  2m 4f CL5NvHcpCh Good
30f6 MUSS Tue 18Feb20 2m 4f 68y CLANVHcpCh  Soft
60f11 KELS Sun8Decl9 2m 0f 51y CLAMdAHNHF  Soft
50f6 HEXH Fri8Novl9  2m 4f 28y CLAMdH Heavy

«e+ ¥ EAGLE DE GUYE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Buck's Boum Dam Balibirds

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Duncan Davidson

Colours Pink, black diamond and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y Cl5hcpch Soft
%Oof 9 MUSS Fri22Jan21  2m 7f 170y CL5NvHcpCh  Soft
70f14 WETH Sat26Dec20 3m 0f 45y CL5NvHcpCh  Soft
30f11 WETH Sat5Dec20  2m 3f 85y CL5NvHcpCh  Soft
70f10 CARL Thu 150ct20 2m 1f 33y CLANVH Good

1B’ EEIRAPID RAIDER

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Golden Lariat Dam Golden Court

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Russell & A M Russell

Colours Royal blue, yellow braces, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
10f10 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y ClShcpch Soft
10f9 BANG Tue 260ct21 2m 1f 77y CL5HcpCh Soft
40f8 HEXH Sat90ct21  1m 7f 133y CL5HcpCh Soft
70f13 HEXH Sat12Jun2l 1m 7f 133y CL5HcpCh Good
70f14 HEXH Sat5Jun2l  2m 4f CL5HcpCh Good

Trainer Miss Lucinda V Russell Barrier 0

Jockey D R Fox 152.0kg Prizemoney $772

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 1:.0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D R Fox 10]%)2 0 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D R Fox 10-13 0 8/1 Arthur's Sixpence 11-10 st-lbs 1.25L
st-Ibs 4571
S Mulqueen 10-|(t))0 28/1 First Account 11-10 st-lbs 17.25L 5:41.53
st-Ibs
B Campbell 11-|(t))0 50/1 EIf De Re 11-00 st-lbs 33.75L 4:12.34
st-Ibs
B Campbell 10]%)2 40/1 Thomas Macdonagh 10-12 st-Ibs L 5:30.
st-Ibs
Trainer R Dobbin Barrier
Jockey Craig Nichol 150.0kg Prizemoney $2,275
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Nichol 10]%)0 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S Quinlan 10—|%)2 6/1 Petite Ganache 11-12 st-Ibs 1.50L 6:32.33
st-lbs
S Quinlan 10—|%)2 10/3 Trimmers Lane 10-00 st-Ibs 21.50L 7:05.82
st-lbs
S Quinlan 11—|(l))0 0 8/1 Light Flicker 10-08 st-lbs 12.00L 5:37.88
st-lbs
S Quinlan 10-12 100/1 Mackenberg 10-12 st-Ibs 30.75L 4:17.6
st-lbs
Trainer Miss Lucinda V Russell Barrier 0
Jockey S Mulqueen 147.0kg Prizemoney $5,651

Win Range 3490m - 4828m W&P% 18-18

Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

SMulqueen  10-07 0  $4.6 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L

S Mulqueen ﬂ)l(l))s 11/1 Rapid Raider 10-00 st-lbs 4.50L 4:24.53
S Mulqueen ﬂ)l(l))g 10/1 Graystown 11-07 st-lbs 2.50L 4:16.1

S Mulqueen ftll(l))s 14/1 Kapsize 10-07 st-Ibs 27.00L 4:06.6

S Mulqueen i{):lli 16/1 Graystown 10-09 st-lbs 27.75L 5:08.4
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o\ O SALTMARKET

6 year old b unknown

Sire Multiplex Dam Kiera Marie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Sawers & Miss L A Perratt

Colours White, emerald green diamond, sleeves and diamond on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 110y Cl5hcpch Soft
llJ(I)?L of AYR  Tue 16Nov21 2m 3f 110y CL5HcpH Soft
%401‘ 12 KELS  Sat230ct21  2m 1f CL5NvHcpCh Good
UPLof HEXH Sat12Jun2l 1m 7f 133y CL5HcpCh Good
%301‘ 17 AYR  Tue4May21l 2m 4f 100y CL5HcpH Soft

Trainer Miss L A Perratt Barrier

Jockey Danny McMenamin 140.0kg Prizemoney $2,078

Win Range - W&P% 0-15

Career 13:0-0-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Mcmenamin 10-00 Rapid Raider 10-07 st-lbs L

C Offarrell ﬂ)lgg 150/1 Be The Difference 10-11 st-lbs L 4:42.4
E Austin ﬂ)l(t))g 25/1 Broadway Joe 11-02 st-lbs L 4:22.56

D Mcmenamin ﬂ)l?g 16/1 Kapsize 10-07 st-lbs L 4:06.6

D Mcmenamin i{):oi(z 18/1 Getthepot 11-03 st-lbs 31.25L 5:02.08
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Race 3 Happy 70th Birthday Sandy Abbott Novices' Hurdle (GBB Race) 2m UK: 1:40 pm

3f 110y
Prize $14,712. 1st $8,146. 2nd $3,752. 3rd $1,875. 4th $939. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:40 am
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 11:40 pm
NT: 11:10 pm
SA: 12:10 am
WA: 9:40 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Corrigeen Rock (IRE) D R Fox Miss Lucinda V Russell  x1s1 2:2-0-0 $8,030 100% 100% 158
2. Bannside (IRE) C O'Farrell | A Duncan x9 1:0-0-0 50 0% 0% 152
SCRATCHED
4. Cosmic Outlaw (IRE) Craig Nichol R Dobbin 35133 3:1-0-2 $1,235 33% 100% 0 152
5. Famous Bridge (IRE) B S Hughes N G Richards 1253 2:0-1-1 $4660 0% 100% 0 152
6. High Stakes (IRE) G Sheehan W Greatrex 251511211 6:5-1-0 $7411 8% 100% 0 152
7. Master Of The Malt (GB) A P Cawley D Bourke xs03 2:0-0-1 $789 0% 50% 152
8. Release The Kraken Callum Bewley N G Richards 46524 3:0-1-0 $1591 0% 33% 0 152
(IRE)
9. Warriors Story (GB) Danny McMenamin N W Alexander x8s8434 5:0-0-1 $426 0% 20% 152
SCRATCHED
11. Bruce Wee (IRE) Thomas Dowson P A Kirby x7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 151
12. Fathers Advice (IRE)  Ryan Mania R M Smith x0s2 2:0-1-0 $1578 0% 50% 151
13. Monte Igueldo (FR) Henry Brooke 0O Greenall x5s2 2:0-1-0 $0 0% 50% 151
14. Granny Mags (GB) Harry Reed R M Smith x04s42s6 5:0-1-0 $553 0% 20% 145

Race 3 Happy 70th Birthday Sandy Abbott Novices' Hurdle (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Ayr | Page 12



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

7€ Tl CORRIGEEN ROCK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Set In Her Ways

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Caledonian Racing Society

Colours Dark blue, white cross belts, checked sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cldnvh Soft
12

1of1l KELS Sat230ct2l 2m Of 51y CLAMdHNHF  Good
lof6 FAIR  Sat17Apr21 3m CLMd Good

5 year old b unknown

Sire Robin Des Champs Dam Milogan
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Stephen Sinclair

Colours Red, royal blue seams, chevrons on sleeves, red cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft
12

90of14 AYR  Tue 16Nov2l 2m CLSNHF Soft

f ®
<o [ cosmic ouTLAW
- "~ 5year old b unknown
Sire Arctic Cosmos Dam Golden Moro
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Duncan Davidson
Colours Pink, black diamond and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f12 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft
1of12 TIPP  Sat24Apr21 3mCL Soft
30f15 CORK Sat10Apr2l 3mCL Good
30f12 WEXF Sat20Mar2l 2m 2f CLNHF Soft

‘W | FAMOUS BRIDGE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Wahiba Hall

Breeder Unknown

Owners Exors Of The Late Mr Trevor Hemmings

Colours Emerald green and yellow (quartered), white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of12 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft
20f12 CARL Sun310ct2l 2m 4f CLANVH Soft
30f9 PUNC Mon 15Mar21 2m 4f CLNHF Heavy

Trainer Miss Lucinda V Russell
Jockey D R Fox 158.0kg
Win Range 3265m - 4828m

Barrier
Prizemoney $8,030
W&P% 100-100

Career 2.2-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D R Fox 11-|(t))4 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D R Fox 11-|(t))3 11/5 Corrigeen Rock 11-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 3:58.17
st-Ibs
MLJ Murphy 11-11 Corrigeen Rock 11-11 st-lbs 4.00L
st-Ibs
Trainer | A Duncan Barrier
Jockey C O'Farrell 152.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C O'farrell 10#)2 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D R Fox 11-00 20/1 Carnfunnock 11-00 st-Ibs 28.25L 3:54.1
st-lbs
Trainer R Dobbin Barrier 0
Jockey Craig Nichol 152.0kg Prizemoney $1,235

Win Range 4828m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-0-2 12 Mths 41-0-3  1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Nichol 10-”1)2 0 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
JP O'rourke 12-|(l))2 Cosmic Outlaw 12-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J P O'rourke 12-|(l))2 Ingenious Stroke 12-02 st-lbs 12.75L
st-Ibs
M S E O'rourke 12-|(l))2 0 25/1 Pull Again Green 12-02 st-lbs 2.75L 4:45.4
st-Ibs
Trainer N G Richards Barrier 0
Jockey B S Hughes 152.0kg Prizemoney $4,660
Win Range 3923m W&P% 0-100
Career 220-1-1 12 Mths 3:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B S Hughes 10-&)2 0  $3.6 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-Ibs L
st-1bs
B S Hughes 10]%)2 9/4 Harper's Brook 10-12 st-Ibs 4.50L 5:16.17
st-lbs
MMIJM 12-02 0 5/1 Green Vault 12-02 st-lbs 5.50L 5:42.2
O'sullivan st-Ibs
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/ i® n Trainer W Greatrex Barrier 0
- i" HIGH STAKES Jockey G Sheehan 152.0kg Prizemoney $7,411
7 year old b unknown Win Range 4023m - 4828m W&P% 83-100
Sire Scorpion Dam High Performer
Breeder Unknown 1. 1. (0. 1.0
Owners Jim And Claire Limited Career 6:5-1-0 12 Mths 4:3-1-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:5-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Maroon and beige (quartered), hooped sleeves, beige cap, maroon star

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f12 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft G Sheehan 10]%)2 0 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
1of11 WEXF Sat20Mar21 2m 4f CLNHF Soft M J J Walsh 12-|(t))2 10/11 High Stakes 12-02 st-lbs 18.00L 5:17.8
st-lbs
1of15 STRA  Sun13Dec20 3mCL Soft M JJ Walsh 12-|(t))2 High Stakes 12-02 st-Ibs 6.00L 0:00.
st-lbs
1of4 DAMM Sun1Nov20 3mCL Soft M J J Walsh 12-|(t))2 High Stakes 12-02 st-lbs 4.00L
st-lbs
20f8 LOUG Sat240ct20 3mCL Soft M JJ Walsh 12-|(t))2 Mr Mantilla 12-02 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-lbs
| ) MASTER OF THE MAI.T Trainer D Bourke Barrier
= - Jockey A P Cawley 152.0kg Prizemoney $789
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Yeats Dam Mrs Malt
Breeder Unknown Career20-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouers Mr Scott Lowther Firm00-0-0  Good 10-0-0  Soft10-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, yellow star, hooped sleeves and star on cap i LH-U- ood 1.0-L- oft Lv-4- cavy U0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft A P Cawley 10—|%)2 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-lbs L
12 st-lbs
110f13 PERT ~ Sun6Jun2l  2m Of 47y CLANHF Good AP Cawley 11—|(l))0 10/3 Hemlock 10-09 st-lbs L 3:55.94
st-lbs
30f9 AYR  Tue4May2l 2m CLSNHF Soft A P Cawley 11—|(l))0 13/2 Largy Train 10-08 st-Ibs 7.25L 4:00.88
st-lbs
S n RELEASE THE KRAKEN Trainer N G Richards Barrier 0
Jockey Callum Bewley 152.0kg Prizemoney $1,591
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Shantou Dam Guydus
g;sﬁgfs’hljlfr"j“%g Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 40-1-0 1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Black and pink diabolo, black sleeves, pink cap, black star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f12 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft C Bewley 10-”1)2 0 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
60f10 CARL Sun310ct2l 2m 4f CLANVH Soft  CBewley 10-”1)2 11/2 Gredin 10-12 st-Ibs 20.00L 5:22.91
st-Ibs
20f9 HEXH Wed 31Mar21 2m 0f 48y CLSMdNHF Soft C Bewley 11-|(l))4 0 12/1 Dazzling Glory 10-11 st-Ibs 2.75L 4:20.44
st-Ibs
40f9 KELS  Fri19Feb21  2m Of 51y CLANHF Soft C Bewley 11-|(l))4 11/2 Arthur's Seat 11-02 st-Ibs 12.25L 4:11.1
st-Ibs
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' * EI WARRIORS STORY

Lf
S 5 year old b unknown
Sire Midnight Legend Dam Samandara
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Warriors
Colours Pink, dark blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft
513201‘ 11 CARL Thu210ct2l 2m 4f CLANVH Good
80f10 MUSS Mon 21Dec20 1m 7f 124y CLANHF Soft
40f9  MUSS Mon7Dec20 1m 7f 124y CLANHF Soft
30f6  CARL Sun1Nov20 2m 1f 33y CLSNHF Heavy

4 X1 BrUCE WEE

L

4 year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Kazan Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Kirby

Colours Dark green, yellow seams, halved sleeves, dark green cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft
12

70f11 CARL Thu 140ct21 2m 1f 33y CLSNHF Good

‘B EE] FATHERS ADVICE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Aiken Dam I'll Have It

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Racing Suite

Colours Red, royal blue star, white sleeves, white cap, royal blue stars

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cldnvh Soft
12

100of 11 AYR  Mon 250ct21 2m CL5NHF Good
20f8 AYR  Tue4May2l 2m CL5NHF Soft

)4 E] MONTE IGUELDO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Cokoriko Dam Petite Nany
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Beetham

Colours White and maroon diabolo, maroon sleeves, maroon and white quartered

cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft
12

50f13 WETH Fri290ct2l  2m CL3NvH Soft
20f15 AUTE Sat5Jun2l  2m 1f 87y CLH Soft

Trainer N W Alexander Barrier

Jockey Danny McMenamin 152.0kg Prizemoney $426

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Mcmenamin 10]%)2 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
S Quinlan 10]%)2 40/1 Kayf Hernando 10-12 st-Ibs L 5:01.24
st-Ibs
C Nichol 11-|(t))0 15/2 Sauce Of Life 11-00 st-lbs 30.25L 3:52.1
st-Ibs
C Nichol 11-|(t))0 8/1 Kinnegad Lad 11-00 st-lbs 6.00L 3:51.31
st-Ibs
B Garritty 11-00 4/1 Karl Philippe 11-07 st-Ibs 8.50L 4:49.71
st-Ibs
Trainer P A Kirby Barrier
Jockey Thomas Dowson 151.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Dowson 10#)1 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
T Dowson 10-13 18/1 Feel Like De Baune 11-00 st-lbs 13.75L
st-1bs 4:16.13
Trainer R M Smith Barrier
Jockey Ryan Mania 151.0kg Prizemoney $1,578
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 220-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Mania 10]%)1 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Mania 10]%)3 2/1 Jimmy's Jet 11-00 st-Ibs L 3:46.8
st-Ibs
D R Fox 10-08 25/1 Soft Risk 11-00 st-Ibs 9.00L 4:01.31
st-Ibs
Trainer O Greenall Barrier
Jockey Henry Brooke 151.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

H Brooke 10—&)1 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

C Nichol 10—#)1 11/1 Harbour Lake 10-12 st-lbs 17.00L 3:55.94
st-Ibs

A Zuliani 10—|(l))7 12/1 Sonigino 11-02 st-bs 1.25L 4:15.53
st-Ibs
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£ E GRANNY MAGS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Schiaparelli Dam Lady Racquet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Bruce, Irving And Smith

Colours Royal blue, yellow chevrons, dark blue sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 3f 110y Cl4nvh Soft
%g of 15 CARL  Mon 8Nov21 2m 1f 33y CL4MdH Soft
4of6  AYR  Mon 250ct21 2m 4f 100y CL5MdH Good
4of5 STRA  Fri28May21 2m Of 70y CLANHF Good
20f6  REVE Mon 29Mar21 2m CLNHF Good

Trainer R M Smith Barrier

Jockey Harry Reed 145.0kg Prizemoney $553

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

H Reed 10-|(t))5 Famous Bridge 10-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

W Shanahan 10]%)1 150/1 Nurse Susan 10-11 st-lbs L 4:27.56
st-Ibs

W Shanahan  11-00 50/1 The Player Queen 11-00 st-lbs 37.00L
st-Ibs 5:14.1

M A Chadwick 11-|(t))3 12/1 Fountains Chief 11-10 st-lbs 32.50L 4:14.2
st-Ibs

A Chadwick 11-|(t))5 evens Crews Pitch 11-12 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:00.
st-Ibs
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Race 4 Every Race Live On Racing TV Handicap Hurdle 2m 4f 100y

Prize $14,754. 1st $6,720. 2nd $3,096. 3rd $1,548. 4th $774. 5th $654. 6th $654. 7th $654. 8th $654.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Mayo Star (IRE)
2. Calivigny (IRE)

3. Operation Overlord
(IRE)

4. Smokey The Bandit
(IRE)

5. Theflickeringlight (IRE)

6. Schalke (GB)

1. Kiss My Face (GB)

8. Atlantic Dancer (IRE)
9. Time Leader (IRE)
10. Honda Fifty (IRE)

12. Go Bob Go (IRE)
13. Flood Defence (IRE)

Jockey

Sean Quinlan

Mr Kit Alexander (a5)
D R Fox

B S Hughes

Thomas Dowson
D A Jacob
Henry Brooke
Bruce Lynn (a5)
Harry Reed
Callum Bewley

Ryan Mania
Danny McMenamin

Trainer

N G Richards

N W Alexander

Miss Lucinda V Russell

N G Richards

P A Kirby

R Menzies

B Ellison

N W Alexander
T Reed

D W Whillans

R M Smith
| Jardine

Last 10
2954545115
xs76s711s4
125554

Xs65324590

xxs3811335
x54sxs6624
x358908s75
X5374353xx
4150351223
X6525544s2

x266056562
3625432467

Career
11:3-2-1
47:8-7-6

3:0-1-0

7:.0-1-1

12:4-1-3
7:.0-1-0
10:0-1-2
7:0-0-3
13:2-2-3
8:0-4-0

12:0-2-0
53:5-8-7

Race 4 Every Race Live On Racing TV Handicap Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$21,339
$123,406
$3,426

$6,319

$19,128
$2,131
$2,275
$2,305
$6,963
$5,465

$3,664
$56,285

UK: 2:10 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:10 am

QLD: 12:10 am

NT: 11:40 pm

SA: 12:40 am

WA: 10:10 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
271% 55% 0 171
17%  45% 170
0% 33% 0 166
0% 29% 164
3% 67% 164
0% 14% 159
0% 30% 158
0% 43% 158
15% 54% 0 151
0% 50% 151
SCRATCHED
0% 17% 150
9% 38% 0 149
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MAYO STAR

9 year old b unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam Western Whisper

Breeder Unknown

Owners Charlie Doocey / Cathal Doocey

Colours Emerald green, red stars, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

20f12 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cldhcph Soft

90f9 CARL Sun310ct2l 2m 4f CL2HcpH Soft

40f11 AYR  Sat13Mar2l 2m 4f 100y CL3HcpH Heavy

40f6  AYR  Mon 30Nov20 3m Of 20y CL3NvCh Heavy

lof6 NEWC Tue3Mar20 2m 4f 62y CLANVH Soft
B3 CALIVIGNY

12 year old b unknown

Sire Gold Well Dam Summer Holiday

Breeder Unknown

Owners Alexander Family

Colours Scarlet, blue sleeves and collar, blue cap, green hoop

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cldhcph Soft
12
70f12 AYR  Tue4May2l 3m Of 70y CL4HcpH Soft
60f13 PERT  Thu22Apr21 2m 4f 35y CL4HcpH Good
70f8 KELS  Tue29Dec20 3m 2f 39y CL4HcpCh Soft
1of8 AYR  Mon 30Nov20 2m 4f 100y CL4HcpH Heavy
= [l OPERATION OVERLORD
—

6 year old b unknown

Sire Jeremy Dam Alfreeze

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap
Race Details Track
1of12 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cldhcph Soft
20f10 CARL Sun310ct21 2m 4f CLANVH Soft
50f9 AYR  Mon18Jan2l 2m 4f 100y CLAMdHNHF  Heavy
40f12 CARL  Sun15Dec19 2m 1f CLANVH Soft

Trainer N G Richards
Jockey Sean Quinlan 171.0kg
Win Range 3308m - 4115m

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $21,339
W&P% 27-55

Career 11:3-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1stUp 8:1-2-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Quinlan 12-|(t))3 0 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Quinlan 10-|(t))3 18/1 Bass Rock 10-04 st-lbs L 5:14.48
st-lbs
B S Hughes 11-|(t))1 11/2 Grand Morning 10-10 st-Ibs 26.50L 5:47.4
st-lbs
B S Hughes 10]%)2 4/1 Hear No Evil 11-04 st-Ibs 11.25L 6:55.34
st-lbs
B S Hughes  11-08 1/5 Mayo Star 11-08 st-Ibs 4.50L 5:26.1
st-lbs
Trainer N W Alexander Barrier
Jockey Mr Kit Alexander 170.0kg Prizemoney $123,406
Win Range 3923m - 5266m W&P% 17-45

Jockey

M K Alexander 12-02
M K Alexander
M K Alexander
M K Alexander
M K Alexander

Jockey
D R Fox

D R Fox
D R Fox
D R Fox

Career 47:8-7-6 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 11:2-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 32:3-4-4
Jockey 12:4-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 15:5-2-2

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 10:4-1-0
Heavy 10:4-2-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Operation Overlord 11-12 st-lbs L

st-lbs

11#}2 33/1 Final Reminder 10-13 st-Ibs 34.50L 6:14.02

st-lbs

11#}2 100/1 Flint Hill 11-02 st-Ibs 20.25L 4:54.93

st-lbs

11-12 9/2 Charlie Snow Angel 10-02 st-Ibs 24.50L

st-1bs 7:36.33

11-13 5/1 Calivigny 11-13 st-lbs 0.30L 5:48.82

st-lbs
Trainer Miss Lucinda V Russell Barrier 0
Jockey D R Fox 166.0kg Prizemoney $3,426
Win Range 4115m W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-”1)2 0 $4.33 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-bs L
st-Ibs

10-”1)2 0 7/2 Gredin 10-12 st-Ibs 1.50L 5:22.91
st-Ibs

11-05 28/1 Champagsnesuperover 11-05 st-lbs
st-Ibs 37.00L 5:48°51

10-”1)2 28/1 Big Bad Bear 11-04 st-lbs 11.75L 4:22.7
st-Ibs
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n‘ n SMOKEY THE BANDIT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam No Ice Or Lemon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Pat Sloan

Colours Dark blue, yellow diamond and sleeves, royal blue cap, red diamond

Trainer N G Richards Barrier

Jockey B S Hughes 164.0kg Prizemoney $6,319

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 7:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cldhcph Soft B S Hughes 11]%)0 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-lbs L

12 st-lbs

60of8 HEXH Sun20Jun2l 2m 4f 28y CL4HcpH Good J C Gainford 11-|(t))9 14/1 Sheriff Garrett 11-08 st-lbs 17.50L 5:08.75
st-lbs

50f15 BALL  Tue25May21 2m 6f CLMdH Heavy B J Cooper 11-|(t))6 9/4 Coastal World 11-06 st-lbs L 5:48.2
st-lbs

30f15 LIME  Mon 19Apr21 2m 3f 50y CLMdH Soft B J Cooper 12-|(t))0 0 15/2 Winter Fog 12-00 st-lbs 15.75L 5:12.4
st-lbs

20f18 LIME  Sun14Mar2l 3m CLMdH Heavy KM Donoghue 12-|(t))0 14/1 Mercury Lane 12-00 st-Ibs 28.00L 7:00.9
st-lbs

H THEFLICKERINGLIGHT Trainer P A Kirby Barrier
Jockey Thomas Dowson 164.0kg Prizemoney $19,128

7 year old b unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam Turtle Lamp

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Yorkshire Puddings

Colours Royal blue, red star, hooped sleeves and star on cap

Win Range 3963m - 4828m W&P% 33-67

Career 12:4-1-3 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 9:2-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cl4hcph Soft T Dowson 11—&)0 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
UPLof HEXH Wed 17Nov21 2m Of 48y CL4HcpH Soft T Dowson 11—|(l))5 22/1 Romeo Brown 10-06 st-lbs L 4:11.14
14 st-lbs
30f8 AYR  Sat7Mar20  2m 5f 91y CL4HcpH Soft T Dowson 11—&)1 11/4 Baby Ticker 11-03 st-Ibs 8.50L 5:53.9
st-lbs
80f10 DONC Tue14Jan20 2m 3f 88y CL4HcpH Soft T Dowson 11—&)2 6/4 Hawthorn Cottage 11-01 st-lbs L 5:09.46
st-lbs
1of15 WETH Thu26Decl9 2m 3f 154y CL4NvHcpH  Soft T Dowson 11—&)1 11/85T2r;eaﬂickeringlight 11-11 st-Ibs 6.00L
st-lbs 23.
n sc HAI.KE Trainer R Menzies Barrier
Jockey D A Jacob 159.0kg Prizemoney $2,131
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Malinas Dam Prospero's Belle
Breeder Unknown 0.1. 0.1 0-0- 0-1-
Owners Sapphire Print Solutions Ltd :a ree(; g 8 (1) 0 22 I\Iclltg.s()&lOOl 0 ;stftU4PO3é)g 0 ﬁnd UpOIZ(.)OOlOO
Colours Royal blue, white inverted triangle irim B:0-U- 00d 24~ ot &:U-4 €avy UY-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cldhcph Soft D A Jacob 11-05 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-lbs L

%zof 10 HEXH Fri5Nov2l  2m 4f 28y CLANVH Soft D A Jacob ﬂ)lll)s 16/1 Crystal Glory 10-12 st-lbs 5.25L 5:22.3
40of11 KELS  Sat230ct2l 2m Of 51y CLAMAHNHF ~ Good  H Brooke ftll(l))z 11/4 Corrigeen Rock 11-03 st-Ibs 7.25L 3:58.17
UPLof WETH Tue 23Mar21 2m 3f 154y CL4NVH Soft N Moscrop ftll(l))i 16/1 Lesser 11-01 st-bs L 5:00.1

%101‘ 12 DONC Mon 11Jan21 2m 0f 128y CL5SNHF Soft N Moscrop il:(l)ljé 10/1 Wiseguy 11-05 st-lbs 12.75L 4:13.7

Ayr | Page 19



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

B3 [E Kiss MY FACE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Bridle Belle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dan Gilbert And Andrew Bruce

Colours Black and light blue check, black sleeves, light blue armlets, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cldhcph Soft
12
30f13 CARL Thu210ct21 2m 4f CL5HcpH Good
50f9 PERT  Thu23Sep21 2m Of 47y CLANVH Soft
80f9 REDC Thu5Aug2l 1m 6f CL6Hcp Good
90f11 RIPO  Mon5jul2l  1Im CL5Md Soft

8 year old b unknown

Sire Waky Nao Dam Sarika

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C Lynn

Colours Dark green, grey star, armlets and star on cap
Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cl4hcph Soft
12
30f7 KELS  Mon 16Mar20 2m 6f 151y CL4ANvHcpH ~ Heavy
70f11 NEWC Fri 21Feb20  2m Of 56y CLANHF Synth
40f12 KELS  Mon 27Jan20 2m 4f 189y CLAMdH Soft
30of6 NEWC Sat4Jan20  2m 4f 62y CLANVH Soft

7 year old b unknown

Sire Scorpion Dam Dancing Matilda

Breeder Unknown

Owners Beswick Brothers Bloodstock

Colours Dark blue, grey chevron and sleeves
Race Details Track
40f12 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cl4hcph Soft
1of7 CARL Mon 8Nov21 2m 4f CL4NvHcpH Soft
10 of 12 DONC Fri29Jan21  2m 3f 88y CLAMdAHNHF  Soft
30f5 SEDG Tue 22Dec20 2m 3f 188y CLANVH Soft
lof4 KILF  Sun26Jan20 3m CLMd Heavy

Trainer B Ellison
Jockey Henry Brooke 158.0kg
Win Range -

Career 10:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Barrier

Prizemoney $2,275

W&P% 0-30
12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Jockey

H Brooke 11-04
st-Ibs

B SHughes  11-12
st-Ibs

B S Hughes  10-10
st-Ibs

B Robinson 08-13
st-Ibs

H Russell 10-00

st-Ibs

Trainer N W Alexander
Jockey Bruce Lynn 158.0kg
Win Range -

Career 7:0-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1

Operation Overlord 11-12 st-lbs L
17/2 Rickety Gate 10-06 st-lbs 9.25L 5:03.97
22/1 Super Six 10-10 st-lbs 18.50L 4:03.8
11/1 Gift Of Raaj 09-11 st-Ibs 11.50L 3:04.1

2 125/1 La Sensazione 09-00 st-lbs 20.75L 1:42.21

Barrier

Prizemoney $2,305

W&P% 0-43
12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 220-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Lynn 11—|(l))4 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
B Lynn 11—|(l))6 25/1 Proper Ticket 11-08 st-Ibs 5.75L 6:21.15
st-lbs
B Lynn 10]%)1 50/1 All Hail Caesar 11-04 st-lIbs 17.50L 3:45.4
st-lbs
B Lynn 10-12 25/1 Sirwilliamwallace 11-05 st-lbs 23.00L
st-lbs 5317
J Hamilton 10-05 66/1 Overthetop 11-05 st-lbs 10.50L 5:29.1
st-lbs
Trainer T Reed Barrier 0
Jockey Harry Reed 151.0kg Prizemoney $6,963
Win Range 4031m - 4828m W&P% 15-54
Career 13:2-2-3 12 Mths 4:1-0-1  1st Up 4:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 8:1-1-2 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Reed 10-”1)1 0 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A P Cawley 10-|(l))2 0  28/1 Time Leader 10-02 st-lbs 0.50L 5:18.99
st-Ibs
B S Hughes 11-|(l))5 50/1 Sam Barton 11-05 st-lbs L 4:59.8
st-Ibs
B S Hughes 10-”1)2 13/2 Alaphilippe 11-05 st-lbs 22.50L 5:08.7
st-Ibs
MTD 11-11 evens Time Leader 11-11 st-Ibs 6.00L
Geoghegan  st-lbs
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HONDA FIFTY

7 year old b unknown

Sire Arakan Dam Shuil Le Vic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D W Whillans

Colours Black, white cross of lorraine

Race Details Track

UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cldhcph Soft

%zof 14 HEXH Wed 17Nov21 2m 0f 48y CL4HcpH Soft

20f9  CARL Mon 22Feb21 2m 1f CL5HcpH Soft

50f13 MUSS Sat6Feb21l  1m 7f 124y CL4HcpH Soft

40f8 KELS  Sun6Dec20 2m Of 51y CLAMdHNHF  Soft
GO BOB GO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Big Bad Bob Dam Fire Up

Breeder Unknown

Owners Riverside Racing

Colours Mauve and black diamonds, black sleeves

Race Details Track

UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cl4hcph Soft

%zof 14 AYR  Tue16Nov2l 2m 3f110y CL5HcpH Soft

60f9 AYR  Mon 250ct21 2m CL4NVH Good

60f7 KELS Sun30ct2l  2m Of 51y CLANVH Good

120f13 AYR  Thu 16Sep21 1m 5f 26y CL5Hcp Good
FLOOD DEFENCE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Krynica

Breeder Unknown

Owners Let's Be Lucky Racing 20

Colours Black, red triple diamond, sleeves and diamond on cap

Race Details Track
30f12 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m 4f 100y Cldhcph Soft
6of14 AYR  Tue 16Nov21 2m 3f 110y CL5HcpH Soft
20f7 AYR  Mon 250ct21 2m 3f 110y CL5NvHcpH — Good
50f14 AYR  Thu70ct2l  1m 5f 26y CL6Hcp Soft
40f11 CHES Sat20ct21  1m 5f 84y CL5Hcp Soft

Trainer D W Whillans Barrier

Jockey Callum Bewley 151.0kg Prizemoney $5,465

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 8:0-4-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 6:0-3-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 7:0-4-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Bewley 10]%)1 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Bewley 10-|(t))6 9/1 Romeo Brown 10-06 st-Ibs 21.00L 4:11.14
st-Ibs
B Campbell 11-|(t))9 0 3/1 Foster'sisland 10-10 st-Ibs 21.00L 4:32.85
st-Ibs
B Campbell 11-|(t))3 17/2 Breguet Boy 11-04 st-Ibs 17.50L 3:51.6
st-Ibs
B Campbell  11-00 1/2 Troosper Turnbull 11-00 st-Ibs 9.00L
st-Ibs 4117
Trainer R M Smith Barrier
Jockey Ryan Mania 150.0kg Prizemoney $3,664
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 12:0-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Mania 10]%)0 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R Mania 11-01 0 50/1 Be The Difference 10-11 st-Ibs 9.00L
st-1bs 4424
E Austin 10-11 17/2 Gentleman De Mai 10-12 st-lbs 5.25L
st-1bs 3:535
E Austin 10]%)1 40/1 Haute Estime 10-04 st-Ibs 27.75L 3:56.7
st-lbs
J Hart 09-03 40/1 Ecligse De Lunar 09-07 st-Ibs 31.50L
st-lbs 25151
Trainer | Jardine Barrier 0
Jockey Danny McMenamin 149.0kg Prizemoney $56,285
Win Range 1603m - 2509m W&P% 9-38
Career 53:5-8-7 12 Mths 15:0-3-2 1stUp 8:1-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-3-0  Soft 21:1-4-5 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Mcmenamin 10-|(l))9 0 Operation Overlord 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Mcmenamin 11-03 12/1 Be The Difference 10-11 st-lbs 15.25L
st-Ibs 4424
D Mcmenamin 11-|(l))6 evens Killane 10-00 st-lbs 1.25L 4:49.9
st-Ibs
A Mullen 09-10 7 14/1 One Night In Milan 09-03 st-lbs 4.25L
st-1bs 3:.01.21
A J Farragher 08-08 2 17/2 Overhaugh Street 08-09 st-lbs 3.25L
st-Ibs 3:07.89

Ayr | Page 21



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 5 Join Racing TV Now Novices' Limited Handicap Chase (GBB

Race) 3m 0f 20y

Prize $23,399. 1st $11,506. 2nd $5,301. 3rd $2,649. 4th $1,327. 5th $654. 6th $654. 7th $654. 8th $654.

For: 4YO plus.

Horse

2. Cadeyrn (IRE)
3. Buzz De Turcoing (FR)
4. Le Cheval Noir (IRE)

6. Grand Morning (GB)
7. Sunset West (IRE)

Jockey

Richard Patrick
James Bowen
Craig Nichol

D R Fox
Thomas Dowson

Trainer

M Scudamore
S Drinkwater
R Dobbin

Miss Lucinda V Russell
P A Kirby

Last 10

251214s7s5
1257413502
4457157251

x2591742s9
3s32x3s122

Career

9:4-1-1
10:2-2-1
12:4-2-0

15:4-3-1
9:1-4-3

Prize

$34,049
$16,216
$35,283

$57,881
$3,991

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:45 am

W%

44%
20%
33%

27%
11%

Race 5 Join Racing TV Now Novices' Limited Handicap Chase (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

QLD: 12:45 am
NT: 12:15 am
SA: 1:15 am
WA: 10:45 pm

P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED
67% 0 159
50% 0 155
50% 0 155

SCRATCHED
53% 152
89% 0 149
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3 CADEYRN

9 year old b unknown
Sire Flemensfirth Dam Kapricia Speed
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr John J Murray & Mrs Lynne Maclennan
Colours Black and orange (quartered), checked sleeves, orange and black
quartered cap
Race Details Track
20f5 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 3m 0f 20y Cl3nvhcpch Soft

lof4 UTTO Sat17Marl8 2m 7f 70y CL3NVH

Jockey
R Patrick

Heavy T Scudamore 11-08

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $34,049
W&P% 44-67

Trainer M Scudamore
Jockey Richard Patrick 159.0kg
Win Range 3229m - 4828m

Career 9:4-1-1 12 Mths 1:.0-1-0 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:3-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
11-05 0 Buzz De Turcoing 11-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
10/3 Cadeyrn 11-08 st-lbs 3.00L 6:45.6

st-lbs

20f3 NEWC Sat24Febl8 2m 6f CL3NVH Soft R Johnson 11—|(tJ)4 5/4 Planet Nine 11-04 st-lbs 1.50L 6:05.9
st-lbs
1of8 NEWC Tue30Jan18 2m 6f CL4NVH Soft T Scudamore 11—|(tJ)5 9/4 Cadeyrn 11-05 st-lbs 0.30L 6:03.42
st-lbs
40f16 CHEP Sat6Janl8  2m 3f 100y CLAMdH Heavy T Scudamore 11—|(tJ)0 13/25[())12aglo De Rouhet 11-00 st-lbs 6.50L
st-lbs 02,
n BUZZ DE TU RCOING Trainer S Drinkwater Barrier 0
Jockey James Bowen 155.0kg Prizemoney $16,216

7 year old b unknown

Sire Maresca Sorrento Dam Panora Night
Breeder Unknown

Owners Prestbury Thoroughbreds - Buzz

Colours Dark green, red hoop, emerald green sleeves, emerald green cap, red

star

Race Details Track
1of5 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 3m 0f 20y Cl3nvhcpch Soft
20f4  WETH Fri290ct21  3m Of 45y CL3NvCh Soft
70f11 DONC Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 88y CLANVH Good
4of6  ASCO Sat23Jan2l 2m 5f 141y CL3NVHNHF  Soft
lof6 HAYD Wed 2Dec20 2m 6f 177y CLAMdH Heavy J Tudor
f e
«¢< [N LE CHEVAL NOIR
- " 7year old b unknown

Sire Le Fou Dam Bonny Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Duncan Davidson

Colours Pink, black diamond and armlets, quartered cap
Race Details Track
40of 5 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 3m 0f 20y CI3nvhcpch Soft
40f11 CARL Sun310ct2l 2m 4f CL3NvHcpCh Soft
70f9 AYR  Fril6Apr2l  3m Of 70y CL3NvHcpH Good
lof6 NEWC Sat20Mar2l 2m 6f CL2NvHcpH Soft
50f8 HAYD Sat20Feb21 3m Of 58y CLINvH Soft

Jockey
J Bowen

J Bowen
J Tudor
J Tudor

Jockey
C Nichol

C O'farrell 11-00
C O'farrell 11-10
C O'farrell 11-06 0
C O'farrell 10-12

Win Range 4588m - 4846m W&P% 20-50

Career 10:2-2-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
11-01 0 $2.62 Buzz De Turcoing 11-01 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
11—|(l))2 0 18/1 Ashtown Lad 11-02 st-Ibs 4.75L 6:19.48
st-lbs
11—&)0 11/10 Erne River 11-03 st-lbs 29.25L 4:38.3
st-lbs
11—|(l))8 15/2 Gladiateur Allen 11-02 st-lbs 12.75L 5:37.9
st-lbs
11-02 0  5/2 Buzz De Turcoing 11-02 st-lbs 3.50L
st-lbs 5:58.6

Trainer R Dobbin Barrier 0

Jockey Craig Nichol 155.0kg Prizemoney $35,283

Win Range 3265m - 4828m W&P% 33-50

Career 12:4-2-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-0 1stUp 5:3-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
11-01 0 Buzz De Turcoing 11-01 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

6/1 Papa Tango Charly 11-01 st-Ibs 24.00L
st-1bs 5:01.87
12/1 Aquila Sky 11-04 st-Ibs 32.75L 6:16.5
st-lbs
9/1 Le Cheval Noir 11-06 st-lbs 0.50L 5:39.22
st-lbs
33/1 Alaphilippe 10-12 st-lbs 29.25L 6:31.38
st-lbs

Ayr | Page 23



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

[
)

[ S|

I GRAND MORNING

9 year old b unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Valentines Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap

Race Details
UPL of 5 AYR

20f5 HEXH
90f11 HAYD
l1of 11 AYR

70f7  MUSS

Mon 29Nov21 3m 0f 20y CI3nvhcpch
Sat90ct2l  2m 4f CLANvHcpCh
Sat 8May21  3m 0Of 58y CL2HcpH
Sat 13Mar21  2m 4f 100y CL3HcpH
Sun 7Feb21  2m 7f 170y CL4HcpCh

B SUNSET WEST

6 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Sunshine Haven
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Vacuum Pouch Company Limited
Colours Red, grey striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details
3of 5 AYR

30of14 DONC
20f9
UPL of 7 KELS

Mon 29Nov21 3m 0f 20y Cl3nvhcpch
Sat 30Jan21  2m 3f 88y CL4HcpH
Thu 10Dec20 2m 6f CLANVH

Sat 7Nov20  2m 6f 151y CL4NVH
Wed 140ct20 2m 3f 154y CLANVH

NEWC

30f10 WETH

Track
Soft

Soft
Soft
Heavy
Soft

Track
Soft

Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $57,881
W&P% 27-53

Trainer Miss Lucinda V Russell
Jockey D R Fox 152.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4426m

Career 15:4-3-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 8:2-3-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-3-1 Heavy 6:4-0-0
Jockey 15:4-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D R Fox 10]%)2 Buzz De Turcoing 11-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Mulqueen 11-&)2 15/2 Animore 10-12 st-lbs 4.00L 5:20.
st-Ibs
D R Fox 10]%)1 11/1 Dell' Arca 10-10 st-lbs 32.75L 6:07.3
st-Ibs
D R Fox 10]%)0 0 20/1 Grand Morning 10-10 st-lbs 3.50L 5:47.4
st-Ibs
D R Fox 11-12 9/1 Event Of Sivola 10-08 st-lbs L 6:34.58
st-Ibs
Trainer P A Kirby Barrier 0
Jockey Thomas Dowson 149.0kg Prizemoney $3,991
Win Range 4828m We&P% 11-89
Career 9:1-4-3 12 Mths 4:0-1-2 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-3-3 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Dowson 10]%9 0 Buzz De Turcoing 11-01 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Williamson 11—|%9 15/8 Dorking Boy 11-13 st-Ibs 3.50L 4:56.95
st-lbs
T Dowson 10#)2 0  6/4 Engarde 10-12 st-lbs 4.00L 5:37.53
st-lbs
T Dowson 10#)2 7/2 Aloomomo 10-12 st-Ibs L 5:48.28
st-lbs
T Dowson 10-12 33/1 Ask A Honey Bee 10-12 st-Ibs 11.50L
st-Ibs 4:50.77
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Race 6 Don't Miss A Beat With RacingTV NH Flat Race (Conditional UK: 3:20 pm
Jockeys' And Amateur Riders' Race) (GBB Race) 2m
Prize $6,438. 1st $3,564. 2nd $1,642. 3rd $821. 4th $411. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:20 am
For: 4YO to 6YO. QLD: 1:20 am
NT: 12:50 am
SA: 1:50 am
WA: 11:20 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Knowwhentoholdem Mitchell Bastyan (a3) M F Harris 31 1:1-0-0 $3,515 100% 100% 0 161
(IRE)
2. Bold Soldier (GB) Caoilin Quinn (a7) W Greatrex Xs2 1:0-1-0 $0 0% 100% 154
3. Duke Of Deception (IRE) Fergus Gregory (a3) O Greenall 45s3x 3:0-0-1 0 0% 3% 0 154
4. Gege Ville (FR) Mr C Rabbitt (a10) N G Richards 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 0 154
5. Ginger Mail (FR) Bruce Lynn (a5) N W Alexander X2 1:0-1-0 $2,283 0% 100% 154
6. Golden De Coeur (FR)  Peter Kavanagh (a7) C Bowe 25359 2:0-0-1 $1609 0% 50% 0 154
1. Nights In Venice (GB)  Theo Gillard (a5) D W Whillans %259 2:0-1-0 $2,289 0% 50% 154
8. Notnowbob (IRE) Mr Jack Holliday (a7) W Coltherd X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 154
9. River Meadow (IRE) Mark Galligan (@7) N G Richards X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 154
10. Top Medici (GB) Emma Smith- K Scott X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 154
Chaston (a7)
SCRATCHED
12. Starsinhereyes (GB) Thomas Willmott (a5) | A Duncan Xs2 1:0-1-0 $1,565 0% 100% 147

Race 6 Don't Miss A Beat With RacingTV NH Flat Race (Conditional Jockeys' And Amateur Riders' Race) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to
create a speedmap.
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***“’ . KNOWWHENTOHOLDEM

6 year old b unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam Definite Design

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sutton Veny Racing Syndicate

Colours Pink, mauve stars, striped sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
30f11 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m CI5nhf Soft
10f10 NEWT Thu210ct2l 2m 0f 167y CL5SNHF Heavy

I3 BOLD SOLDIER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Major Hoolihan
Breeder Unknown

Owners Alan & Andrew Turner

Colours Light blue, white star, dark blue sleeves, light blue cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl5nhf Soft
11

20of11 PORT Sat190ctl9 3m CLMd Soft

IEJ DUKE OF DECEPTION

4 year old b unknown

Sire September Storm Dam Mrs Peachey

Breeder Unknown

Owners Salmon Racing

Colours Pink, black star, black sleeves, pink stars, pink cap, black stars

Race Details Track
40f11 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl5nhf Soft
50f10 CARL Sun310ct2l 2m 1f 33y CL5NHF Soft
30f9 TRAL  Sun23May2l 3m CLMd Heavy
UPLof DROM Sun9May21 3m CLMd Soft
10
ﬂ["k( 5 year old b unknown

Sire Protektor Dam Auvloo Ville

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Ann Starkie

Colours Purple and yellow stripes, black cap
Race Details Track
1of11 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl5nhf Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $3,515
W&P% 100-100

Trainer M F Harris
Jockey Mitchell Bastyan 161.0kg
Win Range 3371m

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-1  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M Bastyan 11-|(t))7 0 Gege Ville 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

M Bastyan 11-00 11/1 Knowwhentoholdem 11-00 st-lbs 2.50L
st-Ibs 4:21.47

Barrier
Prizemoney $0

Trainer W Greatrex
Jockey Caoilin Quinn 154.0kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CQuinn 11—|%0 Gege Ville 11-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J C Gainford  11-06 10/1 Press Your Luck 11-11 st-Ibs 2.00L
st-Ibs
Trainer O Greenall Barrier 0
Jockey Fergus Gregory 154.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Gregory 11-|(l))0 0 Gege Ville 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
C Nichol 10-”1)3 16/1 Basford 10-13 st-lbs 10.25L 4:29.45
st-Ibs
JP O'rourke 11-”1)1 City Chief 11-11 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-Ibs
JPO'rourke  11-11 Frontier General 11-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Trainer N G Richards Barrier 0
Jockey Mr C Rabbitt 154.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M C Rabbitt 11—|(tJ)0 0  $10 Gege Ville 11-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
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/#5° B GINGER MAIL

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Sinndar Dam Queenly Mail

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs David Coltman & Mrs J Douglas Mill
Colours Beige and grey diamonds, light blue sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl5nhf Soft
11
20f5 MUSS Sat300ct21 1m 7f 124y CLANHF Soft

5 year old b unknown

Sire Racinger Dam Polka De Coeur

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Edgar Allen

Colours Red, white stars, hooped cap
Race Details Track
20f11 AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m CI5nhf Soft
30f17 GALW Thu29Jul2l  2m 2f 59y CLNHF Good
90f18 KILL ~ Mon 10May21 2m 1f CLNHF Soft

" [ NIGHTS IN VENICE

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Well Disquised

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Alistair Duncan

Colours Maroon and light blue check, maroon sleeves, light blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl5nhf Soft
11

20f10 KELS  Sat6Nov2l  2m Of 51y CLANHF Soft
90f10 CARL Sun28Mar2l 2m 1f CLSNHF Soft

4 year old b unknown

Sire Notnowcato Dam Meldrum Hall
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Coltherd

Barrier
Prizemoney $2,283

Trainer N W Alexander
Jockey Bruce Lynn 154.0kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Lynn 11-00 Gege Ville 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B Lynn 10-12 0 7/2 Kopa Kilana 10-11 st-Ibs 1.00L 4:01.1
st-Ibs
Trainer C Bowe Barrier 0
Jockey Peter Kavanagh 154.0kg Prizemoney $1,609
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Kavanagh 11—|%0 0 Gege Ville 11-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M B O'neill 12—|%2 28/1 Mr Saxobeat 12-02 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:19.2
st-lbs
M D O'connor 12-02 3/1 Banbridge 12-02 st-Ibs 32.00L 3:56.3
st-Ibs
Trainer D W Whillans Barrier
Jockey Theo Gillard 154.0kg Prizemoney $2,289
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 220-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
T Gillard

C Nichol
C O'farrell

Colours Red, large emerald green spots, grey sleeves, red spots, emerald green

and red quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl5nhf Soft
11

Wgt Br. Winner

11-00 Gege Ville 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
11-|(t))0 20/1 Donny Boy 11-00 st-lbs 14.00L 4:12.39
st-Ibs
11-00 13/2 Doyen Du Bar 11-00 st-Ibs 21.00L 4:50.39
st-Ibs
Trainer W Coltherd Barrier
Jockey Mr Jack Holliday 154.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M J Holliday 11—|(l))0 Gege Ville 11-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
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/& I RIVER MEADOW

5 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Undecided Hall

Breeder Unknown

Owners Exors Of The Late Mr Trevor Hemmings

Colours Emerald green and yellow (quartered), white sleeves and cap

Trainer N G Richards
Jockey Mark Galligan 154.0kg

Barrier

FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl5nhf Soft M Galligan 11-00 Gege Ville 11-00 st-Ibs L
1 st-lbs
TOP M EDICI Trainer K Scott Barrier
Jockey Emma Smith-Chaston 154.0kg
5 year old b unknown
Sire Mr Medici Dam Think Green
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Robert Boyd FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, red star, chevrons on sleeves, black cap, red diamonds
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m CI5nhf Soft E Smith- 11-00 Gege Ville 11-00 st-lbs L
11 chaston st-Ibs
STARSIN H EREYES Trainer | A Duncan Barrier
Jockey Thomas Willmott 147.0kg Prizemoney $1,565
4 year old b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Kayf Tara Dam French Fashion
Breeder Unknown Career 10-1-0 12 Mths 20-1-0 1stUp1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mrs Camille Macdonald Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 10-1-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark blue, orange triple diamond, sleeves and diamonds on cap irm :0-0- ood UL ort L.v-1- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR  Mon 29Nov21 2m Cl5nhf Soft T Willmott 10-|(t))7 Gege Ville 11-00 st-Ibs L
11 st-lbs
20f8 HEXH Sat8May2l 2m Of 48y CLSNHF Soft R Mania 10-|(t))8 16/1 Betty Baloo 11-07 st-lbs 4.25L 4:38.52
st-Ibs
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